

**S.C- 437 of 2016**

**Order dated 11.09.2017**

Accused Sriram Oraon is produced from C.C.H Jalpaiguri and remanded to J/C till Next date.

As per the resolution of Bar Association Jalpaiguri.

The Ld. Counsel are not taking part due to demise of Law clerk Manoranjan Mesthopi.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 13.11.2017 for Production & charge.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri