

SC 437 of 2016

Ref:Matelli PS Case No. 144 dated 03.09.2016

CNR No. WBJP090000322016

Order No. Dated 09.01.2024

Accused is found present on call.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in charge are found absent.

It has been communicated over telephone to the office that none appeared due to
cease work called by Jalpaiguri Bar Association.

Date is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

To (10.01.2024 for examination of CSW 9 and CSW 10).

Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri