

SC 437 of 2016

Ref:Matelli PS Case No. 144 dated 03.09.2016

CNR No. WBJP090000322016

Order No. Dated 26.03.2025

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused is found absent on repeated calls.

Ld. PP in Charge is found present. No witness turned up.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused virtually.

Considered.

Issue W/A against accused Sriram Oraon.

Fix: 22.05.2025 for ER of W/A.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri